MONTCLAIR PUBLIC SCHOOLS



SPECIAL MEETING HELD ON

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 21, 2022 AT 7:00 PM VIRTUAL MEETING MONTCLAIR, NEW JERSEY

AGENDA FOR THE PUBLIC BOARD MEETING HELD WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 21, 2022 AT 7:00 PM VIRTUAL MEETING

- A. CALL TO ORDER
- B. ROLL CALL
- C. THE PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- D. STATEMENTS
 - 1. Meeting Notice
- E. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC
- F. BUSINESS OFFICE
 - 1. Approval of Memorandum of Agreement Between Montclair Board of Education and Montclair Education Association for a Successor Collective Negotiations Agreement
- G. ANNOUNCEMENT OF FUTURE MEETING DATES

The next public meeting of the Montclair Board of Education will be the Reorganization Meeting held on Thursday, January 5, 2023, at 6:30pm in the George Inness Annex Atrium, 141 Park Street. The meeting will open at 6:30pm and then immediately go into closed session until approximately 7:30pm, when it will re-open to the public.

H. ADJOURNMENT

THE PUBLIC SCHOOLS Montclair, New Jersey

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN MONTCLAIR BOARD OF EDUCATION AND MONTCLAIR EDUCATION ASSOCIATION FOR A SUCCESSOR COLLECTIVE NEGOTIATIONS AGREEMENT

- WHEREAS, the Montclair Board of Education has negotiated a successor Collective Negotiations Agreement with the Montclair Education Association retroactive to and covering the period of July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2025 the terms of which are contained in a Memorandum of Agreement entered into on September 21, 2022 between the respective negotiations committees of both parties; and
- WHEREAS, the Montclair Education Association (MEA) ratified said MOA on December 15, 2022; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Montclair Board of Education, by this resolution, wishes to approve the Memorandum of Agreement.
- **BE IT RESOLVED** that upon recommendation of the Negotiations Committee, the Board of Education approves as follows:
 - 1. The Memorandum of Agreement dated September 21, 2022 and attachments.
 - 2. The Board President is hereby authorized to execute the successor Collective Negotiations Agreement upon advice of Labor Counsel.